TE LAW PUBLISHING CO., PONILAND, OR SIDE

TAMMY L. SIMILE Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires August 21, 1993 Bonded Unit Tatterson Dent 4 Bonded Unit Tatterson Dent 4 By Beneficiary By Beneficiary State of Florida My commission No. C C 401839 Bonded Unit Tatterson Dent 4 By Beneficiary By Beneficiary My Commission No. C Truest Deed By Beneficiary Assignor to Assignor Assignor Assignor Assignor Assignor My commission Retrue USD.3		CIVI-	ANS-INESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORILAND. OR STEDA
FOR VALUE RECEIVED. By undersigned who is the baseliciary or baselicative induces in an intervention of the 20 start. is 23, second and diverse in the intervention of the intervent	10190 ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST DEED BY BEITHT	AT OR BENEFICIART'S SUCCESSOR	in interest under
*EACH AS TO AN UNDIVIDED ONE HALF INTEREST AFTER THE TERMS OF THE DECREE OF OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION HAVE BEEN MET ON THE ESTATE OF RIDY JEWELL GODON, DECLASED, FILe No. BI-SUP, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. hereby grants, assigns, itensfers and sets over to	FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned who for value Received, the undersigned who that certain trust deed dated Aug 19	is the beneficiary or beneficiary or beneficiary or beneficiary of beneficiary of the second and delivered and delivered and delivered and delivered and the band of the Mortgage R which) of the Mortgage R	e Estatine beneficiary, recorded
DISTRESUTION HAVE DEEM into the attached hereto and made a part hereof. 81-36P, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. 81-36P, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. 81-36P, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a saignes have hereon concentratives, successors and obligations assignes, and assignes have hereon concentratives, successors and obligations assignes have here here here here here here here he	See attached exhibit "A" for le	gal description	
assigns, ell of the beneficial interest in and under said trust deef, fourier de construit deste and beneficial interest active there is interest there and the observer accurate or to accurate there is the sources or in interest inder said trust deed and is the owner and holder of the beneficial interest int	*EACH AS TO AN UNDIVIDED ONE HALF INTER DISTRIBUTION HAVE BEEN MET ON THE EST 81-34P, a copy of which is attached he	EST AFTER THE TERMS ATE OF RUBY JEWELL G reto and made a part	OF THE DECREE OF OF FINAL CODON, DECEASED, File No. Hereof.
therein described of relations of the series and with said assignee that the undersigned is the beneficial interest therein and ficary's successor in interest under said trust deed and is the owner and holder of the beneficial interest therein and ficary's successor in interest under said trust deed the sum of not less than \$5.3.8.8	assigns, all of the beneficial interest in and under se	aid trust deed, together with reon, and all rights and be	nefits whatsoever accrued or to accrue
IN WITNESS WHERE OF to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person builty manual and search of the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person builty manual and search of the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person builty manual and search of the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person builty manual and search of the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person builty manual and search of the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person builty manual and search of the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person builty manual for the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person built for the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person built for the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person built for the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person built for the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person built for the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person built for the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person built for the signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person built for the signed and and seal for the signed for the signed and and seal for the signed for	therein described of referred to, more than the under said trust deed. The undersigned hereby covenants to and with ficiary's successor in interest under said trust deed a has the right to sell, transfer and assign the same, an now unpaid on the obligations secured by said trust thereon from	h said assignce that the u nd is the owner and holden nd the note or other obligen deed the sum of not less t a context hereof so require	es the singular includes the plural.
DATED: Noveladel L	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under and its section, it has caused its name to be signed and its sec	al affixed by an officer or c	other person duly admonstration
A for 0.4 STATE OF OREGON, County of Duval 19.95 This instrument was acknowledged before me on 19.95 by Oct. L. EDA. Soft d.20 by Oct. L. EDA. Soft d.20 by This instrument was acknowledged before me on by This instrument was acknowledged before me on by This instrument was acknowledged before me on by State of Florida Notary Public, State of Florida My commission expires My Commission Expires August 21, 1993 My commission expires Commission No. C C 401339 STATE OF OREGON, Bonded time returns County of By Benefriciary STATE OF OREGON, is book/reel/volume No.	DATED:November30, 19.95	James David G	Alardon
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 19. This instrument was acknowledged before me on 19. by 25. of 0 TAMMY L. SHAFER Notary Public for Greet Notary Public, State of Florida My commission expires My Commission Expires August 21, 1993 My commission expires Commission Expires August 21, 1993 My commission expires Bonded time returns State 4 STATE OF OREGON, County of TRUST DEED I certify that the within instrum BY BENEFICIARY State neares Assignor 10. Assignor Assignor Model time returns to 10. Assignor 10. My construe 10. Assignor 10. Model time returns to 10. My construe 10. Assignor 10. Model to county of the county 10. Massignee 10. Assignee 10. Model to county attract 10. Massignee 10. Massignee 10. Massignee		Duval	88. 1 10 95
Assignor to Assignor to Assignor	The incident Wa	B acknowled Bed herore m	e on
My Commission Expires Adgust Expires Commission No. C C 401839 Bonded time rollersor statlet to record on the state state to record on the state state to record on the r	asof	Jam	mg J. Shef Notary Public for prote 8-21-9.8
ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST DEED BY BENEFICIARY Assignor to Assignee Assigne	My Commission Expires August 239 Commission No. C C 401839	8 My commission	STATE OF OREGON,
Assignor to to Assigner	Assignment of Trust Deed		I certily that the within instrum was received for record on the
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO MTC- CAVOL	to	FOR RECORDING	in book/reel/volume Noor as tee/file/inst page
			County affixed.

·····

TOTAL

A 05

.....

.....

.....

DESCRIPTION

HIBIT "A"

PARCEL I

Beginning at a point on the South line of the $SW_2^1NE_2^1$ of Section 4, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, which point is 895.5 feet East of the center of Section 4; thence North 5°45' West 1330.5 feet, more or less, to the North line of said $SW_z^1 NE_z^1$ of said Section 4; thence East on the forty line to the Northeast corner of said $SW_2^1NE_2^1$ of said Section 4; thence South on the East line of said $SW_2^1NE_2^1$ of said Section 4 to its intersection with the North right of way line of the High Line Canal of the Malin Irrigation District as now located and constructed; thence following the said North right of way line of the High Line Canal of the Malin Irrigation District Westerly and Southerly to its intersection with the said South line of said $SW_2^2NE_2^2$ of said Section 4; thence West on said South line of the said $SW_{4}^{1}NE_{2}^{1}$ of said Section 4 to the point of beginning, being and situate in the SW_4^1 NEZ of Section 4, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian.

PARCEL II

That part of the $SW_2^1NE_2^1$ of Section 4, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian lying South and East of the High Line Canal of the Malin Irrigation District as located and constructed.

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Klamath

FORM No. 23—ACKNOWLEDGMENT. Stovens-Nois Low Publishing Co. NL Portland, OR 97204 © 1992

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this _____6th ____day of _____ December ______95 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, personally appeared the within named ______* * * James David Gordon * *

60

OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL A. MCCULLOUGH NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 029459 MY COMMISSION NO. 029459 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my official seal the day and year last above written. Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires Nov. 11, 1997

1524J) 33366

1	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON		
2	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH		
3	In the Matter of the Estate		
4	of No. 81-34 P		
5	RUBY JEWELL GORDON, also) ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT AND DECREE known as RUBY GORDON.) OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION		
6 7	Deceased.		
8	The Personal Representative, JAMES DAVID GORDON, filed his		
9	Final Account herein, a Walver and Consent being received from the devisees		
10	remaining in this estate, JAMES DAVID GORDON and JACK LEON GORDON, said		
11	Walver and Consent waiving the devisees right to a hearing in this matter		
12	and requesting an immediate entry of the Decree. The said Waiver and Consents		
13	having been filed herein, the Court finds that:		
14	1. All Oregon income, inheritance and personal property taxes.		
15	If any, due from this estate or on account of this decedent, have been paid		
16	and appropriate receipts, releases and clearances thereof having been filed		
17	here in.		
18	2. The Personal Representative, JAMES DAVID GORDON, is entitled		
19	to a larger sum as compensation for his services rendered as Personal		
20	Representative, pursuant to ORS 116.173, however, in the interests of closing		
21	this estate and in view of the liquid assets of this estate, the Personal		
22	Representative wishes to accept the sum of \$1,500.00 as full settlement of		
23	his Personal Representative's fee.		
	3. Remaining expenses of administration, including reasonable		
25 26	attorney's fees are as follows:		
QUENTIN D. STEELI ATTORNEY AT LAW CORNER SUB AND PINE 130 MIRE STAEST REARCH STULL NO STAEST			

. 44

1	Reasonable attorney's fees for services rendered herein by the attorney for the Estate, Quentin	
3	D. Steele. Although the time expended by said attorney exceeds the fee requested herein, in view of the liquid assets of this estate and	
4	in the interests of closing this estate, said attorney agrees to accept the sum of \$3,000,00	
5	as full payment of his services rendered herein:	\$3,000.00
6	Isler, Colling & McAdams, accountants for the estate, preparation of fiduciary income tax	. · · ·
7	returns for the estate	250.00
8	James David Gordon, reimbursement for monles advanced to the estate for payment of the	
10	estate's obligations, \$6,300.00, said amount to bear statutory interest at the rate of	6,300.00
11	9% per annum from the date of the Decree of Final Distribution	
12	4. Since there are insufficient cash assets to pay all	
13	remaining expenses of administration as set forth above, it is pr	oposed that
14	sald expenses be paid as follows:	
15	From the cash assets of this estate remaining, namely,	
16	\$4,489.26, held in the estate checking account at First interstat	e Bank of
17	Oregon Account #064-0210056, the following items shall be paid:	· ·
18	(A) The sum of \$250.00 to Isler, Colling & McAdams, pay in full for preparation of fiduciary income tax returns:	
19	(B) The sum of \$3,000.00 to Quentin D. Steele, as and	\$ 250.00
20 21	for payment in full of his services rendered on behalf of the estate:	3,000.00
22	(C) The sum of \$1,239.26 to James Gordon, as and for partial payment of his Personal Representative's	
23	rees, the remaining balance of \$260.74, shall bear statutory interest at the rate of 92 per annum	1,239.26
24	from the date of this Decree of Final Distribution and shall be paid as hereinafter set forth	
25	TOTAL CASH DISTRIBUTED:	\$ 4,489.26
26		
QUENTIN D. STEELE ATTORNEY AT LAW CORNER 2-6 AND PINE 130 PINE \$18877	ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT AND DECREE OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION, PA	AGE TWO.
KLANATH FALLS, GR 87601 (803) 882-8878		1

ъ.,

11 Presently the Escrow Agent collects the \$451.35 monthly payment 12 under said Trust Deed and pays the underlying Mortgage held at Klamath 13 First Federal Savings & Loan Association, in the monthly amount of \$104.15. 14 The balance of the monthly payment, after deducting collection charges is 15 forwarded to Park Place Real Estate, to be applied towards a Promissory Note, 16 in the principal amount of \$3,090.00, which said Note represents a deferred 17 commission owed to Park Place Real Estate by the Estate, the present principal 18 balance of this Note is the sum of \$ 1705.92 , together with interest 19 at the rate of 9% per annum on the unpaid balance.

The Escrow Agent, Hountain Title Company, shall be directed to continue to collect the monthly payments under said Trust Deed and to apply them as follows:

(1) Each month from said payment shall be deducted the sum necessary to satisfy the underlying Mortgage held at Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Loan #01-40879.

(2) Each month from said payment shall be deducted the escrow collect ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT AND DECREE OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION, PAGE THREE.

24 25

26

20

21

22

23

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

. 10

QUENTIN D. STEELE ATTORNEY AT LAW CORRER 2-0 AND PIRE 130 PIRE OFRICT TURING THE OF OFFICE 10031 442-487:

33369

charges. After deducting said charges, the balance of said monthly payment shall be paid to Park Place Real Estate, until the principal balance of \$ 1705.92 , together with interest at the rate of 9% per annum has been fully satisfied.

(3.) As soon as Mountain Title Company has fully paid the Promissory Note to Park Place Real Estate, as set forth above, the remaining balance of the monthly payment paid under said Trust Deed, after deducting the monthly payment for the underlying Hortgage at Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association and the escrow collection fees, shall be paid to JAMES DAVID GORDON, until the sum of \$6,560.74, has been fully satisfied, together with statutory interest at the rate of 9% from the date of this Decree of Final Distribution, said sums representing the balance of the Personal Representative's fee due hereunder and the monies advanced by James 14 David Gordon to the estate for payment of the estate obligations.

(4.) As soon as Mountain Title Company has fully paid the sum of \$6,560.74, together with interest at the rate of 9% per annum on the unpaid balance to JAMES DAVID GORDON, as set forth above, the remaining balance of the monthly payment paid under said Trust Deed, after deducting the monthly payment for the underlying Mortgage at Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association and the escrow collection fees, shall be paid as follows:

One-half thereof to

1 2

3

Δ 5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

QUENTIN D. STEELE

ATTORNEY AT LAW BRES 2 -- AND PIRC ------(203) #4+.+:

JAMES DAVID GORDON, Shvise under the Last William Di Clament Of the decedent

One-half thereof to

JACKALEON GORDON ... devises under the Las Cawlin Land, It stormer a desiting decedents

5. As set forth in the Final Account and Petition for Decree of Final Distribution, the third devises of the decedent's Last Will and Testament ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT AND DECREE OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION, PAGE FOUR.

	1	
	1	Deborah Loncia Hughton, aka, Deborah Loenia Gordon declared bankruptcy and
	2	has interest in this estate was subsequently assigned to the frustee of the
	3	Amphruntcy Court. A compromise settlement for purchase of her interest was
	4	made to the Trustee and said settlement was accepted. Filed with said
	5	Simpl Account is the Trustee's Release, Indicating that the Trustee's
	6	Interest in said Estate has been fully satisfied, therefore, devisee Deboran
	7	Lonela Hughton, aka, Deborah Loenia Gordon, has no further interest in this
	8	estate.
	9	6. In the event lump sum payments shall be paid to the Escrow
	10	Agent, Mountain Title Company, under the Trust Deed hereinabove referred
	11	to, payment shall be made to the partles in the order and in the amounts
	12	set forth above.
	13	7. The Final Account should be approved.
	14	IT IS ORDERED AND DECREED:
	15	1. The Final Account is approved.
	16	2. The Personal Representative is directed to pay the remaining
	17	expenses of administration in the amounts and in the manner set forth
	18	above.
	19	3. The Personal Representative is allowed the sum of \$1,500.00 for
	20	compensation forhis services rendered herein and Quentin D. Steele, attorney
	21	for the estate is allowed the sum of \$3,000.00 for his services rendered on
1	22	behalf of the estate and Isler, Colling & HcAdams, are allowed the sum of
	23	\$250.00 for preparation of fiduciary income tax returns for the estate.
	24	4. Mountain Title Company, 407 Main Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon,
	25	as escrow agent, is directed to make distribution of the remaining estate
	26	
	Y AT LAW	ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT AND DECREE OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION, PAGE FIVE.
CLAMATH FAL	LE STREET	21
(\$05) 1	32:845+	

33371 Paragraph 4 above, and said property is hereby vested in said persons and 1 2 In the amounts set forth above. 5. Upon the filing of a Supplemental Final Account in this matter, 3 indicating the estate checking account has reached a zero balance and Receipts 4 from the devisees hereunder, an Order shall be entered closing the estate 5 6 and discharging the Personal Representative herein. DATED this 30th day of January , 19.86. 7 8 9 5/ line Blaus 10 11 12 13 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss. 6th day Mountain Title the Filed for record at request of _ A.D., 19 95 at 2:33 o'clock P_M., and duly recorded in Vol. _____M95 Dec of on Page <u>33364</u>. Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By Dauline Mullindore Mortgages of FEE \$45.00 75 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT AND DECREE OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION, PAGE SIX. **OUENTIN D. STEELE** ATTORNEY AT LAW

CORNER END AND FINE 130 FINE STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 87601 (803) 802-6075